hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) must be reported to the Committee as soon as 
reasonably practicable.  A de minimis compliance matter need not be reported to the 
Committee at any time.  A violation will be considered de minimis if it involves potential 
financial liability of less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and is a matter that 
has not been recurring or is not otherwise indicative of a pattern of noncompliance.  For 
purposes of this subparagraph, “potential financial liability” means the estimated 
obligation by the institution to another party resulting from noncompliance.